

KOBELCO Contact : Tamara Hayes E-mail : Tamara.Hayes@KOBELCO.com

August 1, 2024

## KOBELCO CRANES USA PROMOTES JIMMY HODGES TO GENERAL MANAGER

Katy, Texas - KOBELCO Construction Machinery USA, Inc. is pleased to announce that Jimmy Hodges has been promoted to General Manager of KOBELCO Cranes.

Jimmy is a Graduate of Texas A&M and joined KOBELCO over 7 years ago. He is an integral member of the KOBELCO team with broad experience in all aspects of our operation. "I am very excited about Jimmy's promotion as it will bring needed focus to our Crane Operation", said Jack Fendrick COO.

As General Manager, Mr. Hodges will be responsible for all aspects of the KOBELCO Crane business: Parts, Service and Sales.

The promotion takes effect on August 1st, 2024.



KOBELCO Construction Machinery USA, Crane division provides sales and support for the western hemisphere of Lattice Boom Crawler Crane products ranging from 85 tons – 600 tons. KOBELCO Construction Machinery USA, Inc is a wholly owned subsidiary of Kobelco Construction Machinery Co., Ltd., Tokyo, Japan, and a division of KOBE Steel. To learn more, visit <a href="https://kcmu-cranes.com/home/">https://kcmu-cranes.com/home/</a>